
Child Welfare Agency Review Board --Members 

Ed Appler – Board Chair 
1144 Clifton Street 
Conway, AR 72034 

501-764-0677 
Represents Adoptions 

graceadoptions@gmail.com 
 

Charles Flynn 
10 Remington Dr.  

Little Rock, AR 72204 
501-376-4791, Ext. 5167 

Represents Emergency Shelters 
cflynn@abchomes.org 

 
Mischa Martin 
P.O. Box 1437 

Little Rock, AR 72203 
501-682-8770 

Represents DCFS 
Mischa.Martin@dhs.arkansas.gov 

 

David Whatley 
7707 Sanderson Lane 
Texarkana, AR 75502 

870-772-7187 
Represents Residential Care 

dwhatley@watersprings.com 
 

Sanford Tollette 
5512 Ferndale Cutoff 
Little Rock, AR 72223 

501-821-3714 
Represents Residential Care 
Sanford@pfeifercamp.com 

 

Beverly Massey-Foti 
20400 Colonel Glenn Rd. 

Little Rock, AR 72210 
501-821-5500 

Represents Psychiatric Residential Care 
Beverly.foti@youthhome.org 

 
Matthew Flemister 

1200 Brookwood, Apt. 232 
Little Rock, AR 72202 

870-723-0997 
Represents Public-At-Large 
matthew@jamesfirm.com 

 

Andy Altom 
P.O. Box 56050 

Little Rock, AR 72215-6050 
501-661-0720 

Represents Foster Care 
aaltom@methodistfamily.org 

 
Brooks White 

P.O. Box 1437 Slot 260 
Little Rock, AR 72203 

501-320-6308 
Represents Placement and Residential 

Licensing Unit 
brooks.white@dhs.arkansas.gov 

 

Julie Chavis, Attorney 
Assistant Attorney General 

323 Center Street, Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

501-682-1089 
Represents the Board 

Julie.Chavis@arkansasag.gov 
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